FIRST AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (the “First Amendment”) to Agreement is made and entered
into this 2nd day of June, 2004 by and between the CITY OF NAPLES, a Florida Municipal
Corporation (the “City”), and Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. (the “Contractor”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into that certain Agreement to furnish
sidewalk construction at Naples Landings(the “Original Agreement”) for the City’s Construction
Management Department for services associated with the Naples Landings(*Project’); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this First Amendment so
that the Contractor will provide additional services pursuant to the terms and conditions contained
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and conditions herein set
forth, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
Reference.

2. “Article Four, Compensation” shall be amended in accordance with Exhibit “A”
attached hereto and incorporated herein for the provision of additional fees by the
Contractor in the amount of $17,259.50 for additional materials not identified in
the original proposal for the ‘Project’.

3. The terms of this First Amendment shall control and take precedence over any and all
terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement, which might vary,
contradict or otherwise be inconsistent with the terms and conditions hereof. All of
the other terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement, except as expressly
amended and modified by this First Amendment, shall remain unchanged and are
hereby ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This First Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed to be an original as against any part whose signature appears thereon
and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

Revised 7/8/03 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
be duly executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

CITY:
ATTEST: CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA
By: By:
Tara Norman, City Clerk Dr. Robert E. Lee, City Manager

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

By:
Robert D. Pritt, City Attorney

QUALITY ENTERPRISES USA, INC.

By:

witness
Name:

Title:

Revised 7/8/03 2



Exhibit A

-

ENTERPRISES USA; 230 435 T20%; Jun-&-0& 12:47PM; Page 1/1
L aoE AR ALLE GRLSHRM 662-365-5935 er-1

" atm QUALITY ENTERPRISES
USA, INC.

s QUOTE =
quL F Mimy 5, 2004 B
- i sueet South B o 81004
: =% | bty & 13300
Maplag S FL 2p 102 Terms Dun Upon Recoip
Arcourts Payabie S —————
— —/ (Pt )
y | PO SmE
st 5127 Castedo Drive, 82 + ke, Consbructon | Mapies Landings
Naplas FI 341031002 J = =
Deeacripton oty [ Frce TOTAL
—= I L5 [§ 3omoo|(s -
GL8 |3 20080 | § .
ooy |3 00 § ol
mwsr |§ £60 |5 B5A.00 |
RTE- ST isls 4 190.40
| mosr |3 g0 (S Ta0.00
- | ey s A 584010
Y % e | § )
ocYy |3 10800 | § =
CONGRETE SLABS L L Lypscagend
oy Is  wsm|s 127,00
AGE i S I3 706is 88 00 |
! 5 =]
: |
H 1
1 H i
| L 3 |
i s |
| ] |
i i3 =1
3 = |
| : ‘
1 ‘ [
‘ i
5 f
H I
| H |
| 5 i
{ $

Fust Due Acounts s st 10 & Frarcs Chirge of 2% per sonth

Revised 7/8/03 3



	FIRST AMENDMENT
	TO AGREEMENT

	W I T N E S S E T H
	ATTEST: CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA


